Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - We should not be having an election during a pandemic

1 Type of Voter
Total In person By mail Wait and see what case counts | Considering not voting due to
are closer to election rising cases
Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
863 430 118 157 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 57% 62% 63% 70%
**
415 203 55 74 10
Strongly agree 28% 27% 29% 30% 56%
**
448 227 63 83 3
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 33% 33% 14%
**
477 270 56 71 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 36% 29% 28% 23%
s *k
270 138 35 47 2
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 18% 19% 13%
**
207 132 21 24 2
Strongly disagree 14% 18% 11% 9% 10%
s *k
160 48 18 22 1
Don't know/ Not sure 11% 6% 9% 9% 8%
*k
1500 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | feel safe going to a polling place to cast my ballot

1 Type of Voter
Total In person By mail Wait and see what case counts | Considering not voting due to
are closer to election rising cases
Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
1010 644 77 146 6
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 86% 40% 59% 30%
RS R **
421 327 20 42 -
Strongly agree 28% 44% 10% 17% -
RS **
588 317 57 104 6
Somewhat agree 39% 42% 30% 42% 30%
R R **
360 75 105 85 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 10% 55% 34% 70%
Qs Q *k
242 61 67 64 6
Somewhat disagree 16% 8% 35% 26% 34%
Q Q **
118 15 38 20 7
Strongly disagree 8% 2% 20% 8% 36%
Qs Q *k
131 28 11 19 -
Don't know/ Not sure 9% 4% 6% 7% -
Q *k
1500 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - It should be mandatory for poll workers to be vaccinated

-

Type of Voter
In person By mail Wait and see what case counts
are closer to election
Q R

Considering not voting due to
rising cases

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
1024 492 136 203 14
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 66% 71% 81% 74%
QR **
642 306 91 130 7
Strongly agree 43% 41% 48% 52% 39%
Q **
383 186 44 73 7
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 23% 29% 35%
**
363 215 48 38 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 29% 25% 15% 23%
s S *k
155 68 29 22 2
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 15% 9% 9%
Q **
208 148 19 16 3
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 10% 6% 14%
RS *k
113 41 8 9 1
Don't know/ Not sure 8% 5% 4% 4% 3%
*k
1500 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Campaign announcements made so far have solidified my vote choice

1 Type of Voter
Total In person By mail Wait and see what case counts | Considering not voting due to
are closer to election rising cases
Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
622 385 97 100 5
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 52% 50% 40% 29%
s **
204 144 29 26 2
Strongly agree 14% 19% 15% 11% 11%
s **
417 241 68 74 3
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 36% 30% 18%
**
521 260 61 103 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 35% 32% 41% 47%
*k
295 154 34 74 4
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 18% 30% 21%
QR **
226 107 28 29 5
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 14% 12% 26%
*k
357 102 34 47 5
Don't know/ Not sure 24% 14% 18% 19% 25%
*k
1500 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Campaign announcements made so far have changed my intended vote

1 Type of Voter
Total In person By mail Wait and see what case counts | Considering not voting due to
are closer to election rising cases
Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
244 121 43 55 3
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 16% 23% 22% 18%
**
66 35 14 14 1
Strongly agree 4% 5% 7% 5% 4%
**
178 85 29 41 3
Somewhat agree 12% 11% 15% 16% 14%
**
943 538 127 161 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 72% 66% 64% 74%
s *k
370 185 56 77 5
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 29% 31% 29%
**
573 353 71 84 8
Strongly disagree 38% 47% 37% 34% 45%
RS *k
313 89 22 34 1
Don't know/ Not sure 21% 12% 11% 14% 8%
*k
1500 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




-

Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

Type of Voter
In person By mail Wait and see what case counts
are closer to election
Q R

Considering not voting due to
rising cases

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
863 430 118 157 13
‘We should not be having an election during a pandemic 58% 57% 62% 63% 70%
*x
1010 644 77 146 6
| feel safe going to a polling place to cast my ballot 7% 86% 40% 59% 30%
RS R **
1024 492 136 203 14
It should be mandatory for poll workers to be vaccinated 68% 66% 71% 81% 74%
QR **
622 385 97 100 5
Campaign announcements made so far have solidified my
vote choice 41% 52% 50% 40% 29%
S **
244 121 43 55 3
Campaign announcements made so far have changed my
intended vote 16% 16% 23% 22% 18%

%




-

Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Type of Voter
In person By mail Wait and see what case counts
are closer to election
Q R

Considering not voting due to
rising cases

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 759 200 268 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 748 192 250 19
477 270 56 71 4
‘We should not be having an election during a pandemic 32% 36% 29% 28% 23%
s *x
360 75 105 85 13
| feel safe going to a polling place to cast my ballot 24% 10% 55% 34% 70%
Qs Q **
363 215 48 38 4
It should be mandatory for poll workers to be vaccinated 24% 29% 25% 15% 23%
S S **
521 260 61 103 9
Campaign announcements made so far have solidified my
vote choice 35% 35% 32% 41% 47%
**
943 538 127 161 14
Campaign announcements made so far have changed my
intended vote 63% 72% 66% 64% 74%
S **




How do you intend to register your vote this election?

Type of Voter

In person By mail Wait and see what case counts | Considering not voting due to
are closer to election rising cases
Q R
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1245 759 200
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1208 748 192 250 19
748 748 - - -
I will vote in person (on election day, advance voting, or at a
returning office) 62% 100% - - -
RS **
192 - 192 - -
I will vote by mail 16% - 100% - -
as *k
250 - - 250 -
I'am unsure whether | will vote in person or by mail- | will
wait to see what the case counts are like closer to election
day 21% - - 100% -
QR **
19 - - - 19
I am considering not voting at all due to the rising case
counts 2% - - - 100%
*k
1208 748 192 250 19
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




